506039605 04/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6086320

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YASUTAKA AKASHI	04/07/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE YOKOHAMA RUBBER CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	treet Address: 36-11, SHIMBASHI 5-CHOME	
City: MINATO-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8685	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29733260			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(202) 824-3000 Phone:

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, rblackwell@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	246777.00392
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN A. BLACKWELL
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan A. Blackwell/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052540 FRAME: 0085 506039605

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasutak	a AKASHI	******************	(5)		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of inventor(s)						(6)	***************************************	
		(4)						
			In conside	ration of the sum of on	e dollar (\$1.00)	and other g	good and valuable consider ereby does assign, transfe	rations paid to each
(3)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	THE YO	KOHAMA RUB	BER CO.,	LTD.		
(19)	insert Address of Assignee	(10)	36-11, 8	shimbashi 5-cho	me, Minato	-ku, Tol	yo 105-8685, Japa	31)
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Americas defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	AUTOMOBILE TIRE					
	of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	i	(Attorney D					
			for which the	undersigned has (hav	e) executed an	application	for patent in the United St	ates of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Apri l	7, 20	20		
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. applica	tion Serial Number				
	filed applications		filed	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	·····			······································
applicate any app Assigne claims of reexami States of full right herewith	applications for the in- iens and patents as the 2) The undersigned lication or continuation e in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esculting from said app to convey the entire in a. 6) The undersigned lay be necessary or de nt.	vention vention agreed or divide agreed or agreed or agreed or agreed durith the publication of the publicat	n, and any p gnees may do (s) to execut- telon thereof, maining evide (s) to execut- nal Convention (s) to perfoned States pat by authorize(s) (n(s) to the sa herein assign y grant(s) the	atent(s) issuing therecem necessary. It all papers necessary or any patent or reise, once and going forward et all papers and document for Protection of Indum all affirmative acts ent to the Assignee. It and request(s) the Critical Assignee, as Assigneed, and that he has (title) and papers and that he has (title).	in, and also to in connection to application by with such interments and perfustrial Property which may be immissioner of the of the entire have) not exoff, LTD the pof the United St	execute se execute se with any in asset thereo. In any so or similar a necessary Patents to a interest, a xecuted, ar wer to insecessary were to insecessary.	to obtain, maintain or one issue any and all Letters P and hereby covenants that id will not execute, any agrit on this assignment any fund Trademark Office for	nnection with such leclared concerning cooperate with the r in connection with with some stems of the United he has (they have) elements in conflict unther identification
	Aug 7	೧೯	000		a)	a æ	海	
Date	April 7,	الاستكنبي 		Name of Inventor Ya	Yasuta	ka AKA	/전략 25* SHI	(SEAL)
Date								(SEAL)
Date		00000000		Name of Inventor		••••••••	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 052540 FRAME: 0086

RECORDED: 04/30/2020